
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017194-2023 

Contract

Award Notice for Rail Cutting Framework

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-017194
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b21a  
Published 16 June 2023, 1:26pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Waterloo General Offices

London

SE1 8SW

Contact

Garry Pyne

Email

garry.pyne@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017194-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017194-2023
mailto:garry.pyne@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2904587

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.networkrail.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.networkrail.bravosolution.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

http://www.networkrail.co.uk
http://www.networkrail.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Award Notice for Rail Cutting Framework

Reference number

35983

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50225000 - Railway-track maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Network Rail currently stores 54m length rails at three port locations. This framework
agreement requires the supplier to cut rails into the specified lengths, de-bur and as an
option provide haulage to the specified location, all in accordance with the specified
operating and safety standards. Commitment is for 2450 lengths with options for later call-
off volume.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,602,977.54

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

At the ports of Immingham and Marchwood

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Network Rail currently stores 54m length rails at three port locations. This framework
agreement requires the supplier to cut rails into the specified lengths, de-bur and as an
option provide haulage to the specified location, all in accordance with the specified
operating and safety standards. Commitment is for 2450 lengths with options for later call-
off volume.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Submission and Methodology / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed Contract Organisation / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value and Sustainability / Weighting: 25

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to include logistics and deliver by road to Doncaster. This option is intended to be
utilised.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-010921

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Rail Cutting Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

/Notice/010921-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trackwork Ltd

PO Box 139 Sandall Lane, Kirk Sandall Industrial Estate, Doncaster, DN3 1LL

Doncaster

DN3 1LL

Telephone

+44 1302888666

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

National registration number

01271067

Internet address

https://www.trackwork.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,602,977.54

https://www.trackwork.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Quadrant MK, Elder Gate,

MIlton Keynes

MK9 1EN

Email

garry.pyne@networkrail.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.networkrail.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
mailto:garry.pyne@networkrail.co.uk
http://www.networkrail.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-03-07T18:13:49+0000
	TCPDF




